## FORT THOMAS INDEPENDENT SCHOOLSFEE SCHEDULE FOR BUILDING / FACILITIES RENTAL

Building	Area Requested	Priority 1	Priority 2	Priority 3	Priority 4
Highlands High	Performing Arts	Free	\$50 / hour	\$100 / hour	\$150 / hour
School	Center		Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
			Charge	Charge \$600	\$900
			\$300		
	Theater Studio	Free	\$40 / hour	\$80 / hour	\$120/hour
			Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
			Charge	Charge \$480	\$720
	-1.4		\$240	<b>.</b>	**************************************
	TV Studio	Free	\$40 / hour	\$80 / hour	\$120/hour
			Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
			Charge \$240	Charge \$480	\$720
	Audio Lab	Free	\$40 / hour	\$80 / hour	\$120/hour
	Addio Lab	1166	Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
			Charge	Charge \$480	\$720
			\$240	5.1d. go 4.100	¥/-\$
	Production Room	Free	\$40 / hour	\$80 / hour	\$120/hour
			Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
			Charge	Charge \$480	\$720
			\$240		
	Football Field	Free	\$75 / hour	\$150/hour	\$200/hour
			Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
			Charge	Charge	\$1,200
			\$500	\$900	<b>**</b>
	HHS Athletic	Free	\$40 / hour	\$80 / hour	\$120/hour
	Fieldhouse		Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
			Charge \$240	Charge \$480	\$720
	Classroom	Free	Free	\$25 / hour	\$35 / hour
	Gymnasium	Free	Free	\$100/hour	\$150/hour
				Maximum	Maximum Charge
				Charge \$600	\$900
	Multi-Purpose Room	Free	Free	\$60 / hour	\$80 / hour
				Maximum	Maximum Charge
				Charge \$360	\$480
	Cafeteria	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
	Kitchen	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
	Media Center	Free	Free	\$40 / hour	\$80 / hour
				Maximum	Maximum Charge
		_		Charge \$240	\$480
	Innovation Lab	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
				Maximum	Maximum Charge
	Community Contor /	Fran	\$40 / hour	Charge \$180 \$80 / hour	\$330 \$120/hour
	Community Center / Hall of Fame Room	Free	•	\$80 / nour Maximum	\$120/nour Maximum Charge
	hall of Fame Room		Maximum Charge	Charge \$480	\$720
			\$240	Charge \$400	Ψ/20
			Ψ240		

		_			1 +== (. 1
Highlands	Classroom	Free	Free	\$25 / hour	\$35 / hour
Middle School	Computer Lab	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
	Gymnasium	Free	Free	\$100/hour	\$150/hour
				Maximum	Maximum Charge
				Charge \$600	\$900
	Cafeteria	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
	Kitchen	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
	Media Center	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
	Parking Garage	Free	Free	\$25 / hour	\$35 / hour
Elementary Schools	Classroom	Free	Free	\$25 / hour	\$35 / hour
	Computer Lab	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
	Gymnasium	Free	Free	\$60 / hour	\$80 / hour
				Maximum	Maximum Charge
				Charge \$360	\$480
	Cafetorium	Free	\$30 / hour	\$80 / hour	\$100/hour
			Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
			Charge \$200	Charge \$480	\$600
	Kitchen	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
	Media Center	Free	Free	\$30 / hour	\$55 / hour
Launch @ 20 N Grand	Convening Room	Free	\$40 / hour	\$80 / hour	\$120/hour
	Maker Studio	Free	\$20 / hour	\$30 / hour	\$45/hour
	Student Pop-Up Shop	Free	\$20 / hour	\$30 / hour	\$45 / hour
	Professional Studies Center	Free	\$100 / hour	\$150 / hour	\$200/hour
Tower Park	Soccer Field @	Free	\$75 / hour	\$150/hour	\$200/hour
Soccer	Tower Park		Maximum	Maximum	Maximum Charge
Complex			Charge	Charge	\$1,200
			\$500	\$900	

Beginning in 2021, groups using the Performing Arts Center and other select locations can request that their events be live-streamed in cooperation with the Highlands High School Film and Broadcast Department. Fort Thomas Independent Schools is currently charging \$100 per hour for this service with a daily maximum rate of \$750. Additional charges for a Broadcast Professional may apply.

Use of these facilities may require the Auditorium Manager, Broadcast Professional, Site Supervisor, Custodial services, or other staff to be present. The rate for these services will be determined based upon the hourly rate for the individuals assigned to work the event. The Organization shall also be liable for the cost to the district to pay these employees their required benefits. This surcharge will not exceed 32% of the employee's hourly rate. An estimate for these services will be provided but may differ from actual charges based upon employee assigned to the event. The district reserves the right to assign additional employees than estimated should the facility be left in a condition that requires such action.